

**Mat Suit no.07/25**

CNR No. WBPU05-000012-2025

JO Code No. WB00807

31.10.25

Today is fixed for filing suggestive issues by the parties to the suit.

Both the parties file hazira through their ld. counsel.

Suggestive issues on behalf of petitioner/wife is filed today and copy of the same is served upon ld. Counsel for the respondent/husband. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent/husband prays for adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner/wife raised no objection.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To **21.11.25** for filing suggestive issue by the respondent/husband and framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District Judge  
Raghunathpur, Purulia